A356Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
TGHD Series Switch Disconnector

This series of products is primarily used in low-voltage power distribution equipment for infrequent manual
disconnection, disconnection and isolation of switch.
2  Type Designation
4.1 The ambient air temperature is not higher than +40℃, and not below 5℃.
4.2 The altitude at the installation site does not exceed 2000m.
4.3 Humidity:
When the maximum temperature is +40℃, the relative humidity of air does not exceed 50%. A higher
relative humidity is allowed at low temperatures, such as up to 90% at 20℃. Special measures are taken for
condensation occurred occasionally due to temperature changes.
4.4 The Pollution degree of the surrounding environment is Level 3;
4.5 The switch shall be vertically installed in a place where there is no obvious shaking, impact vibration
and rain and snow immersion and where there is no explosive danger medium that there is no gas or dust
sufficient to cause metal corrosion and damage to the insulation.
4  Operating Conditions
A357 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
El
ec
tri
cs
Stock Code
605066
Model &
Spec.
160 250 400 630 1000 1600
2P 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 3P 3P
A 78 118 158 170 200 195 235 225 280 320
B 160 160 160 195 195 250 250 255 325 370
C / 40 80 60 100 70 120 80 100 110
D 100 100 100 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
E 40 40 40 60 50 70 60 80 100 110
F 120 120 120 158 158 180 180 195 280 320
H 178 178 178 210 210 260 260 265 320 360
I — — — — — — — — 205 220
h 82 82 82 105 105 115 115 125 150 173
M 6 6 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 12
φ 7 7 7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.5 9 9
Table 2
TGHD Series Switch Disconnector
 5  Outline and Installation Dimensions
5.1 TGHD11N Outline and Installation Dimensions (see Fig. 1, Table 2)
Note: The dimensions of TGHD11N-100 product are same as those of TGHD11N-160.
Fig. 1
A358Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
TGHD Series Switch Disconnector
Table 3
5.2 TGHD13N-250~1600 Outline and Installation Dimensions (see Fig. 2, Table 3)
Center line of switch
Location drawing of holes on "BX" rotary
operating mechanism panel
Location drawing of holes on lever type
transmission mechanism panel
Fig. 2
Model & Spec.
250 400 630 1000 1600
3P 3P 3P 3P 3P
A 180 204 232 282 322
B 150 200 224 300 340
C 60 70 80 100 110